



\$~11 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 559/2023 & I.A. 15313/2023.**
M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Plaintiff
Through:

versus

M/S SAARVASRI HERBS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS Defendants
Through: **Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua and Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Advs. for D-4.**

+ **CS(COMM) 828/2023, I.A. 22887/2023 & I.A. 22890/2023**
M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. G. Nataraj, Ms. Varsha Jhavar and Ms. Yojana Sonkusare, Advs.**
versus

M/S APEX LABORATORIES PVT. LTD Defendant
Through: **Ms. Rajeshwari Hariharan, Mr. Sathish Kumar, Mr. Deepanshu Nagar and Ms. Saakshi Khandelwa, Advs.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
31.01.2024

%

1. Counsel for plaintiff has made some preliminary submissions in these matters.
2. Counsel for parties are directed to file a three-page note synopsis the arguments that they wish to address, and the list of citations that they wish to rely upon, at least three days prior to the next date of hearing, with copies to the opposing counsel.



3. List on 26th February, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 31, 2024/MK/rj