



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 559/2023 & I.A. 42171/2024**

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chandra Mishra, Ms. Sarita Mehta, Mr. Madhav Mr. Aryan Raj, Advs.
M- 9810613095
Email: Mail@lawofficeofabhishekchandramishra.com

versus

**M/S SAARVASRI HERBS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv with Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Mr. Sahib Kochar, Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Advs.
(8130315523)
Email: Roohina@gmail.com

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

%

**ORDER
15.10.2024**

I.A. 42171/2024

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking early hearing of the application, i.e., *I.A. 15313/2023*.
2. This Court notes that the matter is already listed for hearing on 17th December, 2024.
3. Considering the board of the present Court, it is not possible to take



up the present matter on an early date.

4. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/KG