



\$~21 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 37/2024 & I.A. 4573/2024

EMAMI LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Roohe Hina Dua and Mr.
Vinayak Thakur, Advs.
M: 8130315533

versus

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCE LIMITED & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chandra Mishra, Adv.
with Ms. Sarita Mehta, Adv.
M: 9810613095
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Adv.
M: 9958614305

22

+ CS(COMM) 559/2023 & I.A. 15313/2023

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chandra Mishra, Adv.
with Ms. Sarita Mehta, Adv.
M: 9810613095

versus

M/S SAARVASRI HERBS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Roohe Hina Dua and Mr.
Vinayak Thakur, Advs.
M: 8130315533

23



+ CS(COMM) 828/2023, I.A. 22887/2023, I.A. 22890/2023, I.A. 3779/2024, I.A. 4057/2024, I.A. 29664/2024, I.A. 29689/2024 & I.A. 30211/2024

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Bhujbal, Adv.
M: 8527855815

versus

M/S APEX LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Rajeswari, Mr. R. Satish Kumar
and Mr. Deepanshu Nagar, Advs.
M: 8826968200

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
17.12.2024

%

1. Parties point out that pleadings in *I.A. 15313/2023* in *CS(COMM) 559/2023* and *I.A. 22887/2023* in *CS(COMM) 828/2023*, are complete.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing of the aforesaid applications, re-notify on 24th April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/kr