



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 559/2023**

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Sarita Mehta, Advocate

versus

M/S SAARVASRI HERBS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Roohe Hina Dua and Mr.
Vinayak Thakur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

I.A. 13323/2025-By plaintiff seeking an early hearing and disposal of stay application

1. By virtue of the present application, the plaintiff seeks expeditious hearing and disposal of the application being I.A.15313/2023 under *Order XXXIX rules 1 and 2* of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

2. Considering the nature of the disputes involved, the date of 25.08.2025 already fixed stands cancelled. As such, renotify on 08.08.2025 for hearing of I.A.15313/2023.

3. In view of the aforesaid, the present application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 559/2023

4. In view of the order passed in I.A. 13323/2025, the date already fixed i.e. 25.08.2025 stands cancelled.

5. Renotify on 08.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 26, 2025/So