



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 559/2023 & I.A. 15313/2023**
M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak along with Ms.
Sarita Mehta, Advocates.

versus

M/S SAARVASRI HERBS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Senior
Advocate along with Ms. Roohina
Dua, Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Mr.
Vinayak Thakur, Mr. Jashraj Tokas,
Advocates for Defendant
No.4/Emami Ltd.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
08.08.2025

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 25.08.2025.

AUGUST 8, 2025/ 'A' **TEJAS KARIA, J**