



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(8)

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 37/2024 & I.A. 4573/2024

EMAMI LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Roohe Hina Dua and Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Advocates.

versus

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCE LIMITED & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chandra Mishra, Ms. Sarita Mehta, Mr. Dev Davansh and Mr. Aas Mohammed, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC alongwith Mr. Aadhar Saha and Mr. Om Pal, Advocate for UOI/Registrar/R-2.

(9)

+ CS(COMM) 559/2023 & I.A. 15313/2023

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Abhishek Chandra Mishra, Ms. Sarita Mehta, Mr. Dev Davansh and Mr. Aas Mohammed, Advocates.

versus

M/S SAARVASRI HERBS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Roohe Hina Dua and Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Advocates for D-2.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC alongwith Mr. Aadhar Saha and Mr. Om Pal, Advocate for UOI/Registrar.



(10)

+ CS(COMM) 828/2023, I.A. 22887/2023, I.A. 22890/2023, I.A. 3779/2024, I.A. 4057/2024, I.A. 29664/2024, I.A. 29689/2024 & I.A. 30211/2024

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chandra Mishra, Ms. Sarita Mehta, Mr. Dev Davansh and Mr. Aas Mohammed, Advocates

versus

M/S APEX LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H. and Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. In view of the fact that LPA no.121/2023 (*Satish Kumar Jain vs. Anubhav Jain & Anr.*), is pending before the learned Division Bench, these matters are posted on 23rd February, 2026 to await the decision of the learned Division Bench.

2. List on 28.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

kct