



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 559/2023**

M/S GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chandra Mishra, Mr.
Sarita Mehta and Mr. Dev Devansh,
Advocates.

versus

M/S SAARVASRI HERBS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shrutika Garg, Advocate for
Defendant (Emami Ltd.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

01.07.2026

I.A. 16250/2026

By way of the present application filed under section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 read with section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the plaintiff seeks condonation of about 823 days delay in *re-filing* the replication.

Issue notice.

Ms. Shrutika Garg, learned counsel appears on behalf of the defendants on advance copy; accepts notice; and opposes the present application submitting that the delay is egregious.



Let reply to the application be filed within 04 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 22nd September 2026, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 1, 2026
ds